
Rangliste Fürstenland Cup 2024

Miss Fürstenland

Rang Nr. TVD Name Vater Name Name Lakt. MIW GZW VZV

1 3 CH 120.1517.1724.3 BELUAH BESCO Süess Matthias u. Fränz Andwil SG 3 101 1065 Andwil

2 75 CH 120.1512.1992.1 ENZIAN PHIL Manser Bruno Muolen 3 100 1023 Muolen

3 67 CH 120.1594.9883.0 SOLERA BRIGANT Fuchs Thomas Tübach 2 108 1165 Mörschwil

Schöneuter

Rang Nr. TVD Name Vater Name Besitzer Lakt. MIW GZW VZV

1 75 CH 120.1512.1992.1 ENZIAN PHIL Manser Bruno Muolen 3 100 1023 Muolen

2 79 CH 120.1253.9406.7 SILVANA BIVER Manser Bruno Muolen 6 108 988 Muolen

3 33 CH 120.1444.2124.9 VALENTINA PHIL Hauser Urs Lömmenschwil 1 119 1188 Häggenschwil

Miss Genetik

Rang Nr. TVD Name Vater Name Besitzer Lakt. MIW GZW VZV

1 60 CH 120.1397.9065.7 DALIDA BARCA Bärtsch Ueli Nassen 2 121 1200 Mogelsberg

2 70 CH 120.1352.9545.3 LIBELLE VISCONTI Studach Andreas Mörschwil 4 128 1192 Mörschwil

3 93 CH 120.1385.6274.3 JSA PHIL BG Frischknecht & 
Indermau

er
Schweizersholz 4 121 1168 Niederhelfenschwil

Rinderchampion

Rang Nr. TVD Name Vater Name Besitzer MIW GZW

1 202 CH 120.1745.9783.9 LILO JINXER Rhyner Salome Rhyner Walter
Hoffel

d
113 1119

2 210 CH 120.1725.1933.8 ALESSIA ADEE Rhyner Anja Rhyner Walter
Hoffel

d
116 1216

3 203 CH 120.1694.0270.4 LISA
JONGLEUR-

ET
Räss Mona Räss Andreas

Andwil 

 SG
90 992

Vereinscup



Rang
Abt. 

Rang
TVD Name Vater Name Besitzer MIW GZW VZV

1
1            

     17

CH 120.1625.9207.5 BONA CYRUS Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 1 127 1214 Eggersriet

4             

      

CH 120.1414.1333.9 BELDONA TOBY-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 3 110 1153 Eggersriet

1            

     21

CH 120.1458.5866.2 KEA VARIO Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 4 95 1075 Eggersriet

1            

     23

CH 120.1243.9793.9 CLEOPATRA ANIBAL-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 5 115 1127 Eggersriet

Milchwert 352

2
1             

      

CH 120.1594.1540.0 ZEBI PHIL Stricker Heini Mörschwil 1 114 1127 Mörschwil

1             

      

CH 120.1594.9883.0 SOLERA BRIGANT Fuchs Thomas Tübach 2 108 1165 Mörschwil

1             

      

CH 120.1352.9545.3 LIBELLE VISCONTI Studach Andreas Mörschwil 4 128 1192 Mörschwil

Milchwert 350

3
2             

      

CH 120.1444.2124.9 VALENTINA PHIL Hauser Urs Lömmenschwil 1 119 1188 Häggenschwil

6             

      

CH 120.1411.6544.3 VINA P VISOR P Dittli Philipp u. Anna Wittenbach 3 117 1228 Häggenschwil

3             

      

CH 120.1401.4516.3 MAGNUM BLOOMING-

ET

Ladhueb Brown 

Swiss

Lömmenschwil 4 112 1110 Häggenschwil

2             

      

CH 120.1278.3480.6 ELINA EINSTEIN Ladhueb Brown 

Swiss

Lömmenschwil 5 101 1033 Häggenschwil

Milchwert 348

Gruppe A

Rang Nr. TVD Name Vater Name Besitzer Lakt. MIW GZW VZV

5 1 CH 120.1619.6422.4 WILMA BONARYF Süess Emanuel Waldkirch 1 93 1038 Andwil

1 3 CH 120.1517.1724.3 BELUAH BESCO Süess Matthias u. Fränz Andwil SG 3 101 1065 Andwil



7 6 CH 120.1446.7512.3 BARBARA SALOMON
Simon + Felix 

Knöpfel
St. Gallen 4 107 1081 Andwil

3 8 CH 120.0836.1783.3 MIRA
BONGOLO-

ET

Simon + Felix 

Knöpfel
St. Gallen 10 93 888 Andwil

Milchwert 301

1 17 CH 120.1625.9207.5 BONA CYRUS Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 1 127 1214 Eggersriet

4 20 CH 120.1414.1333.9 BELDONA TOBY-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 3 110 1153 Eggersriet

1 21 CH 120.1458.5866.2 KEA VARIO Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 4 95 1075 Eggersriet

1 23 CH 120.1243.9793.9 CLEOPATRA ANIBAL-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 5 115 1127 Eggersriet

Milchwert 352

4 25 CH 120.1619.7300.4 CAILIN CR7-ET Schmid Willi Gossau SG 1 108 1082 Gossau

7 27 CH 120.1633.5958.5 BETTY BARCA Forster-Fürer Albert Gossau SG 2 121 1265 Gossau

5 29 CH 120.1167.5717.8 EVA
BLOOMING-

ET
Schlauri Peter Gossau SG 4 118 1133 Gossau

Milchwert 347

2 33 CH 120.1444.2124.9 VALENTINA PHIL Hauser Urs Lömmenschwil 1 119 1188 Häggenschwil

6 36 CH 120.1411.6544.3 VINA P VISOR P Dittli Philipp u. Anna Wittenbach 3 117 1228 Häggenschwil

3 37 CH 120.1401.4516.3 MAGNUM
BLOOMING-

ET

Ladhueb Brown 

Swiss
Lömmenschwil 4 112 1110 Häggenschwil

2 40 CH 120.1278.3480.6 ELINA EINSTEIN
Ladhueb Brown 

Swiss
Lömmenschwil 5 101 1033 Häggenschwil

Milchewert 348

3 57 CH 120.1518.5713.0 TANJA ALDO SG-ET Alder Armin Nassen 1 107 1165 Mogelsberg

3 60 CH 120.1397.9065.7 DALIDA BARCA Bärtschi Ueli Nassen 2 121 1200 Mogelsberg

4 61 CH 120.1312.5010.4 BETLI BENDER-ET Bösch Chläus Nassen 4 113 1122 Mogelsberg

Milchwert 341

6
74 CH 120.1657.0663.9 DAISY ABRIC

Global View 

Genetics
Muolen 1 115 1115 Muolen

2 75 CH 120.1512.1992.1 ENZIAN PHIL Manser Bruno Muolen 3 100 1023 Muolen

2 79 CH 120.1253.9406.7 SILVANA BIVER Manser Bruno Muolen 6 108 988 Muolen

Milchwert 323

7
300 CH120. 1664.9258.6 NIXE BORMIO Senn Markus

Niederhelfensch

wil
1 99 1051 Niederhelfensch.

5 92 CH 120.1524.3327.2 CAMILLA TOBY-ET Sonderegger Hansueli Oberbüren 3 101 1060 Niederhelfensch.

6
93 CH 120.1385.6274.3 JSA PHIL BG Frischknecht & 

Indermau

er
Schweizersholz 4 121 1168 Niederhelfensch



4
96 CH 120.1282.3246.5 ROLLA

FANTASTIC-

ET
GG Widmer Lenggenwil 5 111 986 Niederhelfensch

Milchwert 333

Gruppe B

Rang Nr. TVD Name Vater Name Besitzer Lakt. MIW GZW VZV

2 10 CH 120.1654.2498.4 SABIA SEPP-ET Barmettler Thomas Degersheim 1 111 1109 Degersheim-Flawil

6 11 CH 120.1443.4392.3 VERSAILLE PASSAT
BZG Giren-

Landberg
Flawil 3 120 1224 Degersheim-Flawil

4 13 CH 120.1385.8284.0 BURGI BENDER-ET Schweizer Thomas Egg (Flawil) 4 115 1135 Degersheim-Flawil

2 16 CH 120.1271.2448.8 TILIA MAARTEN Schweizer Thomas Egg (Flawil) 5 89 932 Degersheim-Flawil

Milchwert 346

3
41 CH 120.1560.8936.9 SENTA ALDO SG-ET Stauffacher Ueli Bichwil 1 109 1159 Henau

5 43 CH 120.1584.9185.6 AMIA PALMER-ET Scherrer Willi Niederglatt SG 2 105 1151 Henau

6 45 CH 120.1491.0438.3 NEVADA CANYON Scherrer Willi Niederglatt SG 4 112 1149 Henau

Milchwert 326

6
49 CH 120.1576.3521.3 ALESSIA ALDO SG-ET GG Gämperli Jonschwil 1 115 1186 Jonschwil

2
51 CH 120.1493.2692.1 CELINE CALVIN-ET Keller Alby Schwarzenbach 3 90 1004 Jonschwil

3 53 CH 120.1408.6084.4 VAGNILIA ANIBAL-ET Keller Ueli Jonschwil 4 105 1012 Jonschwil

Milchwert 310

1 65 CH 120.1594.1540.0 ZEBI PHIL Stricker Heini Mörschwil 1 114 1127 Mörschwil

1 67 CH 120.1594.9883.0 SOLERA BRIGANT Fuchs Thomas Tübach 2 108 1165 Mörschwil

1 70 CH 120.1352.9545.3 LIBELLE VISCONTI Studach Andreas Mörschwil 4 128 1192 Mörschwil

Milchwert 350

5 129 CH 120.1575.6193.2 ANNABELL BRICE-ET Räss Andreas Andwil SG 1 134 1338 Waldkirch

3 132 CH 120.1548.0629.6 KANDY UDORO Räss Andreas Andwil SG 3 104 1055 Waldkirch

5
133 CH 120.1371.6745.1 JOSTARA BENDER-ET Meier Hans-

Jörg

Waldkirch 4 112 1230 Waldkirch

3
135 CH 120.1233.8542.5 MALVID VIVID Meier Hans-

Jörg

Waldkirch 6 99 972 Waldkirch

Milchwert 350

4 138 CH 120.1676.0088.1 LEVIS SELLER Ruckstuhl Thomas Rossrüti 1 100 1027 Will

4 139 CH 120.1525.8199.7 DORLI LENNOX Rieder Eveline Zuzwil SG 2 106 1087 Will



2 142 CH 120.1326.5317.1 HOLIDAY BIVER Granwehr Armin Zuzwil SG 4 111 1073 Will

1 144 IT 21002099628.0 LULA SOLARIS Granwehr Armin Zuzwil SG 7 85 943 Will

Milchwert 317


